#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC02-796

### EVELYN BARLOW, as Personal Representative of the Estate of SAMUEL EDWARD BARLOW and EVELYN BARLOW, individually,

Petitioner,

v.

# NORTH OKALOOSA MEDICAL CENTER, INC., A Florida Corporation,

Respondent.

On Review from the First District Court of Appeal Case No. 1D01-1073

# BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE FLORIDA DEFENSE LAWYERS ASSOCIATION IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT, NORTH OKALOOSA MEDICAL CENTER, INC. (filed with leave of Court)

Gail Leverett Parenti Parenti, Falk, Waas, Hernandez & Cortina, P.A. 113 Almeria Avenue Coral Gables, Florida 33134 Telephone: (305) 447-6500

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES i-iii
INTRODUCTION 1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2-3
ARGUMENT
<u>POINT I</u>
THE ARBITRATION PANEL'S AWARD OF ZERO DAMAGES FOR THE CLAIM OF LOSS OF EARNING CAPACITY WAS CONSISTENT WITH FLORIDA LAW ON DAMAGES AS WELL AS THE MEDICAL MALPRACTICE ACT
POINT II
THE ARBITRATION PANEL'S AWARD OF ZERO DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS WAS PROPER WHERE THE EVIDENCE FAILED TO ESTABLISH THAT THE CLAIMANT SUFFERED A NET ECONOMIC LOSS
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Carlile v. Game & Fresh Water Fish Commission,         354 So. 2d 362 (Fla. 1977)
Holly v. Auld, 450 So. 2d 217 (Fla. 1984)
Gross v. Lyon, 763 So. 2d 276 (Fla. 2000)
<i>Harless v. Kuhn</i> , 403 So. 2d 423 (Fla. 1981)
Renuart Lumber Yards, Inc. v. Levine,         49 So. 2d 97 (Fla. 1950)       13
St. Mary's Hospital, Inc. v. Phillipe, 769 So. 2d 961 (Fla. 2000)
Schwab v. Tolley, 345 So. 2d 747 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)
University of Miami v. Echarte, 618 So. 2d 189 (Fla. 1993), cert. denied, 510 U.S. 915 (1993)
Wakulla County v. Davis, 395 So. 2d 540 (Fla. 1981)
Watson v. Seat & Crawford, 8 Fla. 446 (1859)
Weber v. Dobbins, 616 So. 2d 956 (Fla. 1993)
W.R. Grace & Co Connv Pyke.

661 So. 2d 1301 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)
OTHER AUTHORITIES
Ch. 88-1, Laws of Florida; § 766.201, Fla. Stat. (1999)
§§ 766.201-212, Fla. Stat. (1999)
§ 766.201, Fla. Stat. (1999)
§ 766.201(2), Fla. Stat. (1999)
§ 766.202, Fla. Stat. (1999)
§ 766.202(3), Fla. Stat. (1999)
§§ 766.203-206, Fla. Stat. (1999)
§§ 766.207-212, Fla. Stat. (1999)
§ 766.207, Fla. Stat. (1999)
§ 766.209(4), Fla. Stat. (1999)
§ 768.18(5), Fla. Stat. (1999)
